Priorities, Goals and Project Options

for Inclusion in San Leandro’s First-Ever Age-Friendly Action Plan
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Priority Areas
No. Priority
1 Public Safety
2 Housing Security
3 Healthcare
4 Wellness Services
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Transportation & Mobility
Recreation & Social Participation
Economic Participation

Civic Participation & Volunteering

Priority Goals/Projects

No.
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Project
Increase pedestrian safety
Build more affordable senior housing units
Expand food and meals programs
More outdoor park/public space programs
More support/resources for caregivers
Cleaner, more beautiful yards/spaces
More lighting in public places/parks
More employment resources for seniors

Increase wheelchair accessibility everywhere

Average Ranking
6.05
5.81
5.78
4.59
4.34
3.69
3.22
2.53

Average Ranking
5.12
4.93
4.59
4.42
4.34
4.33
4.33
4.26
4.18
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Enact housing protections like rent control
More cultural and language-appropriate programs

Raise awareness of lifelong healthy aging/brain

health

Expand companion traveling programs for errands
More technology education programs

Increase access to case management supports

More youth volunteering to help seniors

More senior volunteer opportunities

Expand aging-in-place models like the PACE Center
Raise awareness of transportation resources/options

More cultural and language-appropriate

services/clinics

More intergenerational programs

Single location for all health-related services
Seniors-only hours and/or parking at businesses

Raise awareness of emergency response/resilience

info

Repurpose underutilized buildings/space like malls
More art participation programs

More disability-accessible parking spaces

Expand the City Ambassadors program

Remove barriers to building Accessory Dwelling

Units

More bike lanes and safer bike infrastructure

4.15
4.03

4.02

3.99
3.97
3.87
3.85
3.80
3.80
3.80

3.71

3.70
3.66
3.63

3.63

3.61
3.57
3.50
3.43

3.37

3.19



Priority Goals/Projects, By Priority Area

No.

1

Public Safety
Cleaner, more beautiful private yards/public spaces
More lighting in public places/parks

Expand companion traveling programs for errands

(and other needs, including recreation)

Raise awareness of emergency response/resilience

info
Expand the City Ambassadors program
More police officers and/or security guards

Address homeless encampments and related mental

health concerns
More cameras at traffic intersections
Housing Security
Build more affordable senior housing units
Enact housing protections like rent control
Expand aging-in-place models like the PACE Center
Repurpose underutilized buildings/space like malls

Remove barriers to building Accessory Dwelling

Units
Increase income thresholds for affordable housing

Affordable housing that caters to particular
populations (LGBTQ, disabled, intergenerational)

Coordinate volunteer labor to help seniors maintain

their homes and yards (and stay in their homes)

Average Ranking
4.33
4.33

3.99

3.63

3.43
N/A

N/A

N/A
Average Ranking
4.93
4.15
3.80
3.61

3.37
N/A

N/A

N/A
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Healthcare & Wellness Services

Expand food and meals programs like at the Senior

Center

Raise awareness of lifelong healthy aging/brain

health
Increase access to case management supports

More cultural and language-appropriate

services/clinics (includes medical personnel)

Single location for all health-related services
Increase access to mental health services

Increase access to assistive devices and mobility aids

Basic needs access/policy development for

undocumented and homeless seniors

Transportation & Mobility

Increase pedestrian safety (e.g., sidewalks, crosswalks)

Increase wheelchair accessibility everywhere
Raise awareness of transportation resources/options
More disability-accessible parking spaces
More bike lanes and safer bike infrastructure
Expand the Flex Rides program

Recreation & Social Participation
More outdoor park/public space programs
More cultural and language-appropriate programs
More technology education programs

More intergenerational programs

Average Ranking

4.59

4.02
3.87
3.71

3.66
N/A
N/A

N/A

Average Ranking
5.12
4.18
3.80
3.50
3.19
N/A

Average Ranking
4.42
4.03
3.97
3.70
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More art participation programs
More field trips/day trips

More opportunities for people to make connections,
learn and have fun with a diversity of neighbors,
whether across age groups, races, ethnicities, genders,

etc.
Civic/Economic Participation & Volunteering

More support/resources for family/volunteer

caregivers
More employment/job resources for working seniors
More youth volunteering to help seniors
More senior volunteer opportunities
Seniors-only hours and/or parking at businesses
Financial workshops and trainings
Systems Building
Operationalize the Age-Friendly Action Plan and

build collaborative partnerships

Improve communications to seniors and their
caregivers related to resources, services and

community opportunities

Improve language, mobility and cultural accessibility

in provision of services and communications

Enact policy and/or launch public awareness

campaign to reduce stigma of living with a disability

Enact policy and/or launch public awareness

campaign about ageism and its harmful effects;

3.57
N/A

N/A

Average Ranking
4.34

4.26
3.85
3.80
3.63
N/A

Average Ranking

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



consider the interconnectivity of public and private
community design decisions that make it difficult for

seniors to navigate/engage/ thrive

Consider an emphasis in the Action Plan on services
and infrastructure for residents beyond the age of 50 N/A
(i.e., “50is the new 40”); as people live and stay active

longer, focus should be on 65 or 70+



