## Priorities, Goals and Project Options for Inclusion in San Leandro's First-Ever Age-Friendly Action Plan April 24, 2024

## **Priority Areas**

No.	Priority	Average Ranking
1	Public Safety	6.05
2	Housing Security	5.81
3	Healthcare	5.78
4	Wellness Services	4.59
5	Transportation & Mobility	4.34
6	Recreation & Social Participation	3.69
7	Economic Participation	3.22
8	Civic Participation & Volunteering	2.53

## **Priority Goals/Projects**

No.	Project	Average Ranking
1	Increase pedestrian safety	5.12
2	Build more affordable senior housing units	4.93
3	Expand food and meals programs	4.59
4	More outdoor park/public space programs	4.42
5	More support/resources for caregivers	4.34
6	Cleaner, more beautiful yards/spaces	4.33
7	More lighting in public places/parks	4.33
8	More employment resources for seniors	4.26
9	Increase wheelchair accessibility everywhere	4.18

10	Enact housing protections like rent control	4.15
11	More cultural and language-appropriate programs	4.03
12	Raise awareness of lifelong healthy aging/brain health	4.02
13	Expand companion traveling programs for errands	3.99
14	More technology education programs	3.97
15	Increase access to case management supports	3.87
16	More youth volunteering to help seniors	3.85
17	More senior volunteer opportunities	3.80
18	Expand aging-in-place models like the PACE Center	3.80
19	Raise awareness of transportation resources/options	3.80
20	More cultural and language-appropriate services/clinics	3.71
21	More intergenerational programs	3.70
22	Single location for all health-related services	3.66
23	Seniors-only hours and/or parking at businesses	3.63
24	Raise awareness of emergency response/resilience info	3.63
25	Repurpose underutilized buildings/space like malls	3.61
26	More art participation programs	3.57
27	More disability-accessible parking spaces	3.50
28	Expand the City Ambassadors program	3.43
29	Remove barriers to building Accessory Dwelling Units	3.37
30	More bike lanes and safer bike infrastructure	3.19

## Priority Goals/Projects, By Priority Area

No.	Public Safety	Average Ranking
1	Cleaner, more beautiful private yards/public spaces	4.33
2	More lighting in public places/parks	4.33
3	Expand companion traveling programs for errands (and other needs, including recreation)	3.99
4	Raise awareness of emergency response/resilience info	3.63
5	Expand the City Ambassadors program	3.43
6	More police officers and/or security guards	N/A
7	Address homeless encampments and related mental health concerns	N/A
8	More cameras at traffic intersections	N/A
No.	Housing Security	Average Ranking
<b>No.</b> 1	Housing Security  Build more affordable senior housing units	Average Ranking 4.93
1	Build more affordable senior housing units	4.93
1 2	Build more affordable senior housing units  Enact housing protections like rent control	4.93
1 2 3	Build more affordable senior housing units  Enact housing protections like rent control  Expand aging-in-place models like the PACE Center	4.93 4.15 3.80
1 2 3 4	Build more affordable senior housing units  Enact housing protections like rent control  Expand aging-in-place models like the PACE Center  Repurpose underutilized buildings/space like malls  Remove barriers to building Accessory Dwelling	4.93 4.15 3.80 3.61
1 2 3 4 5	Build more affordable senior housing units  Enact housing protections like rent control  Expand aging-in-place models like the PACE Center  Repurpose underutilized buildings/space like malls  Remove barriers to building Accessory Dwelling  Units	4.93 4.15 3.80 3.61 3.37

No.	Healthcare & Wellness Services	Average Ranking
1	Expand food and meals programs like at the Senior Center	4.59
2	Raise awareness of lifelong healthy aging/brain health	4.02
3	Increase access to case management supports	3.87
4	More cultural and language-appropriate services/clinics (includes medical personnel)	3.71
5	Single location for all health-related services	3.66
6	Increase access to mental health services	N/A
7	Increase access to assistive devices and mobility aids	N/A
8	Basic needs access/policy development for undocumented and homeless seniors	N/A
No.	Transportation & Mobility	Average Ranking
		Triorage Teathering
1	Increase pedestrian safety (e.g., sidewalks, crosswalks)	5.12
1 2	-	0
	Increase pedestrian safety (e.g., sidewalks, crosswalks)	5.12
2	Increase pedestrian safety (e.g., sidewalks, crosswalks)  Increase wheelchair accessibility everywhere	5.12 4.18
2 3	Increase pedestrian safety (e.g., sidewalks, crosswalks) Increase wheelchair accessibility everywhere Raise awareness of transportation resources/options	5.12 4.18 3.80
3 4	Increase pedestrian safety (e.g., sidewalks, crosswalks) Increase wheelchair accessibility everywhere Raise awareness of transportation resources/options More disability-accessible parking spaces	5.12 4.18 3.80 3.50
2 3 4 5	Increase pedestrian safety (e.g., sidewalks, crosswalks) Increase wheelchair accessibility everywhere Raise awareness of transportation resources/options More disability-accessible parking spaces More bike lanes and safer bike infrastructure	5.12 4.18 3.80 3.50 3.19
2 3 4 5 6	Increase pedestrian safety (e.g., sidewalks, crosswalks) Increase wheelchair accessibility everywhere Raise awareness of transportation resources/options More disability-accessible parking spaces More bike lanes and safer bike infrastructure Expand the Flex Rides program	5.12 4.18 3.80 3.50 3.19 N/A
2 3 4 5 6 <b>No.</b>	Increase pedestrian safety (e.g., sidewalks, crosswalks) Increase wheelchair accessibility everywhere Raise awareness of transportation resources/options More disability-accessible parking spaces More bike lanes and safer bike infrastructure Expand the Flex Rides program  Recreation & Social Participation	5.12 4.18 3.80 3.50 3.19 N/A Average Ranking
2 3 4 5 6 No. 1	Increase pedestrian safety (e.g., sidewalks, crosswalks) Increase wheelchair accessibility everywhere Raise awareness of transportation resources/options More disability-accessible parking spaces More bike lanes and safer bike infrastructure Expand the Flex Rides program  Recreation & Social Participation  More outdoor park/public space programs	5.12 4.18 3.80 3.50 3.19 N/A Average Ranking 4.42

5	More art participation programs	3.57
6	More field trips/day trips	N/A
7	More opportunities for people to make connections, learn and have fun with a diversity of neighbors, whether across age groups, races, ethnicities, genders, etc.	N/A
No.	Civic/Economic Participation & Volunteering	Average Ranking
1	More support/resources for family/volunteer caregivers	4.34
2	More employment/job resources for working seniors	4.26
3	More youth volunteering to help seniors	3.85
4	More senior volunteer opportunities	3.80
5	Seniors-only hours and/or parking at businesses	3.63
6	Financial workshops and trainings	N/A
No.	Systems Building	Average Ranking
1	Operationalize the Age-Friendly Action Plan and build collaborative partnerships	N/A
2	Improve communications to seniors and their caregivers related to resources, services and community opportunities	N/A
3	Improve language, mobility and cultural accessibility in provision of services and communications	N/A
4	Enact policy and/or launch public awareness campaign to reduce stigma of living with a disability	N/A
5	Enact policy and/or launch public awareness campaign about ageism and its harmful effects;	N/A

	consider the interconnectivity of public and private community design decisions that make it difficult for seniors to navigate/engage/thrive	
6	Consider an emphasis in the Action Plan on services and infrastructure for residents beyond the age of 50 (i.e., "50 is the new 40"); as people live and stay active longer, focus should be on 65 or 70+	N/A